Document Generated: 2023-08-15

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This
item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

Parameters

SCHEDULE 2

REQUIREMENTS

5. The authorised development must be constructed within the following parameters—
(1) Works No. 1a (Drawing C_0003 Rev 01 of the works plans)—

Description

Works No.

Length (m)

Width (m)

Height (m)

Height  (m
AOD)

Works No
(@)@

Tipping hall

. la

48

74

31.5

+44.0 AOD

Works No
(a)(ii)

bunker
waste

Waste
and
handling
equipment

. la

42.3

85

44.5

+57.0 AOD

Two  process Works No
lines consisting (a)(iii)
of a moving (V)

grate, furnace,

boiler and flue

gas  treatment

plant and steam

turbines

. la
and

130.7

74

56.5

+69.0 AOD

Facilities for
the  recovery
of incinerator
bottom ash and
air  pollution
control residue

(@)(iv)

Works No.

la

Below ground
only

Control
containing
operational and
environmental
control and
monitoring
systems
offices

(@)(vi)

and

room Works No.

la

65.6

21

44.5

+57 AOD

Stack
containing flues (c)
for flue gas
exhaust

Works No.

la

24

12.5

105

+117.5 AOD

Cooling
equipment (d)

Works No.

la

60

24

28.7

+41.2 AOD

Observation
platform (e)
enclosure

Works No.la

17

13

6 (above +44.0 +50 AOD

AOD)
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(2) Works No. 1b (Drawing C_0002 Rev 01 of the works plans)—

Description Works No. Height (m) Height (m AOD)
Wastewater treatment Works No. 1b 18 30.5

facility, water pre-

treatment plant,

external stores and
workshops,  fuelling
area and fuel
storage, vehicle wash,
transport offices and
staff facilities, toilets,
natural gas intake and
management
compound, fire control
water  tanks and
electrical substations

(3) Works No. 2 (Drawing C_0005 Rev 01 of the works plans)—

Description Works No. Length (m) Width (m) Height (m) Height  (m
AOD)

Resource Works No. 2 127 180 20 +30.5 AOD

recovery (a), (b) and (¢)

facility

Maximum dimensions based on dimensions of enclosing rectangle oriented north-south.

(4) Works No. 3 (Drawing C_0007 Rev 01 of the works plans)—

Description Works No.  Length (m) Width (m) Height (m) Height  (m
AOD)

Visitor, Works 41 16.7 14 +24.6 AOD

community and No. 3

education

facilities, office

accommodation

and boat canopy




