Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULE 2

REQUIREMENTS

Parameters

- 5. The authorised development must be constructed within the following parameters—
- (1) Works No. 1a (Drawing C_0003 Rev 01 of the works plans)-

Description	Works No.	Length (m)	Width (m)	Height (m)	Height (m AOD)
Tipping hall	Works No. 1a (a)(i)	48	74	31.5	+44.0 AOD
	Works No. 1a (a)(ii)	42.3	85	44.5	+57.0 AOD
Two process lines consisting of a moving grate, furnace, boiler and flue gas treatment plant and steam turbines		130.7	74	56.5	+69.0 AOD
Facilities for the recovery of incinerator bottom ash and air pollution control residue		Below ground only			
Control room containing operational and environmental control and monitoring systems and offices	Works No. 1a (a)(vi)	65.6	21	44.5	+57 AOD
Stack containing flues for flue gas exhaust	Works No. 1a (c)	24	12.5	105	+117.5 AOD
Cooling equipment	Works No. 1a (d)	60	24	28.7	+41.2 AOD
Observation platform enclosure	Works No.1a (e)	17	13	6 (above +44.0 AOD)	+50 AOD

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

Description	Works No.	Height (m)	Height (m AOD)
Wastewater treatment facility, water pre- treatment plant, external stores and workshops, fuelling area and fuel storage, vehicle wash, transport offices and staff facilities, toilets, natural gas intake and management compound, fire control water tanks and electrical substations	Works No. 1b	18	30.5

(2) Works No. 1b (Drawing C_0002 Rev 01 of the works plans)—

(3) Works No. 2 (Drawing C_0005 Rev 01 of the works plans)—

Description	Works No.	Length (m)	Width (m)	Height (m)	Height AOD)	(m
Resource recovery facility	Works No. 2 (a), (b) and (c)	127	180	20	+30.5 AO	D

Maximum dimensions based on dimensions of enclosing rectangle oriented north-south.

(4) Works No. 3 (Drawing C_0007 Rev 01 of the works plans)-

Description	Works No.	Length (m)	Width (m)	Height (m)	Height (m AOD)
Visitor, community and education facilities, office accommodation and boat canopy	Works No. 3	41	16.7	14	+24.6 AOD